extraordinary costs such as remediation or heritage preservation are also factors.  These
conditions may be discouraging some developers who do not already own land in Halton Hills
from entering into this market area; partially explaining the limited high density apartment
development activity that has been captured throughout the Town.

 While improvements to developer profit margins through the use of a capped methodology are
relatively minor on a percentage basis, it is important to also consider that these adjustments
could represent millions of dollars in potential return for a developer.  Again, it appears as though
that based on the approaches tested in this analysis, a 25% cap likely represents the best
balanced approach to improving development viability, while still capturing significant parks
levies and not over-incentivising a development.

Halton Hills – Parkland Dedication Policy Analysis  pg. 5
The Planning Partnership, October 2018
NBLC Docket #18-3143

Table 1

Preliminary Pro Forma Results - Cash-in-Lieu of Parkland Sensitivity Analysis

Acton Georgetown Acton Georgetown Acton Georgetown Acton Georgetown Acton

W/ Heritage No Heritage No Heritage W/ Heritage
Development Statistics

Units
GFA (sf)
FSI
Avg. Unit Size (sf) 1,126 1,126 1,126 1,126 850 850 850 850 1,975 1,975 1,975 1,975
Avg. Unit Price (psf) $590 $590 $561 $590 $590 $561 $570 $542 $342 $330 $342 $330
Avg. Unit End Price+ $664,000 $664,000 $631,000 $664,458 $502,000 $476,000 $485,000 $460,000 $675,000 $651,750 $725,000 $701,125
Site Area (ha)

Physical Park Space that would be Required (ha)
Method 1: 1 ha / 500 units 0.250 0.250 0.250 0.293 0.192 0.192 0.211 0.211 0.040 0.040 0.040 0.040

% of land area 90% 90% 90% 106% 43% 43% 33% 33% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Method 2: 1 ha/ 300 Units 0.417 0.417 0.417 0.488 0.320 0.320 0.351 0.351 0.067 0.067 0.067 0.067

% of land area 150% 150% 150% 176% 71% 71% 56% 56% 18% 18% 18% 18%
Method 3: 25% Cap 0.069 0.069 0.069 0.069 0.113 0.113 0.158 0.158 0.110 0.110 0.091 0.091

% of land area 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 30% 30% 25% 25%
Method 4: 5% Cap 0.014 0.014 0.014 0.014 0.023 0.023 0.032 0.032 0.022 0.022 0.018 0.018

% of land area 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Parks Levy if provided as Cash in Lieu^

Method 1: 1 ha / 500 units $1,194,000 $3,321,000 $2,106,000 $2,018,163 $562,000 $139,000 $706,000 $313,000 $128,000 $104,000 $271,000 $242,000
Method 2: 1 ha/ 300 Units $1,556,000 $4,239,000 $2,702,000 $2,561,777 $809,000 $197,000 $1,022,000 $453,000 $202,000 $164,000 $425,000 $380,000
Method 3: 25% Cap $484,000 $1,344,000 $852,000 $749,402 $377,000 $92,000 $560,000 $248,000 $309,000 $251,000 $552,000 $493,000